AGENDA WEST MIDDLESEX BOROUGH WORK SESSION SEPTEMBER 14, 2022 6:30 p.m.

-	ll to	0.	4~~
Lai	II LO	UII	uer

Pledge of Allegiance

Adopt Ordinance No. of 2022 BEING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 3 of 2017 OF THE BOROUGH OF WEST MIDDLESEX, MERCER COUNTY, PENNSYSLVANIA PROVIDING FOR RESTRICTED RESIDENTIAL DISABILITY PARKING ON BOROUGH STREETS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY, AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES TO APPLY FOR SUCH RESTRICTED PARKING SPACES REPLACING ANY REFERENCE TO THE CHIEF OF POLICE IN THE ORDINANCE TO THAT OF THE BOROUGH CODE OFFICER, PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORDINANCE, REPEALER OF CONFLICTING ORDINANCES AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE ORDINANCE – Attorney Robert Tesone

Notice is given in accordance with Section 708 of the Pennsylvania Sunshine Act an Executive Session was held on August 29, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. at the Borough Building for the purpose of negotiations with Teamster's Local No. 261 pertaining to a Collective Bargaining Agreement with eligible Borough Employees – Attorney Robert Tesone

Notice Is given in accordance with Section 708 of the Pennsylvania Sunshine Act an Executive Session will be held on September 22, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. at the Borough Building for the purpose of negotiations with Teamster's Local No. 261 pertaining to a Collective Bargaining Agreement with eligible Borough Employees – Attorney Robert Tesone

Mercer County Regional Planning Commission - Zoning Code Categories

Street and Sewer Department Reports - Bobby Cochran

Purchase Christmas Decorations for Memorial Park

Purchase Stop Signs

DCED discussions – Fire Department Budget

Shenango Township Ambulance Service cost

Progressive Energy Contract – Rates – Jefferson Sommers

Light Up Night Parade Date and Time Set

Trick-or-Treat Date and Time Set

Adjournment